Sonali Bank Limited India Operation, Invitation for Tender

Upgradation/ Implementation & Maintenance of Hosted Model Core Banking System for Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation

01.	Procuring Entity	/ Name	CEO & Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013				
02.	Procuring Entity	/ District	·				
03.		ence No. & Date	Tender # SBLIO/02 Date: 17/09/2023				
04.	Procurement M		Open Tendering Method				
05.		udget and Source of Fund Own					
06.	Tender Publicat		17/09/2023				
	er Related Infor		Tender # SBLIO/02				
07.	Last date of Token Collection		Date: 17/10/2023				
08.		sion date & time	Extension		Date: 17/10/2023 Time : 14-00 Hours(IST)		
09.	Tender opening date & time			Date: 17/10/2023 Time : 16-00 Hours(IST)			
	Particulars		Name & Address of the office.				
	Selling Tender Document		a) Intended Bidders require to search for bid related information of Sonali Bank Ltd., India Operation through www.sonalibank.in b) To download the respective tender schedule, bidder(s) must collect a Tender Schedule by paying Rs=5,000/- (Five Thousand) in cash from the following address: Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013./ by email: sblkolkata@sonalibank.in				
10.	Submission of Tender Document		a) Bidder(s) must submit tender manually. b) In addition, Bidders need to submit hard copies of all forms (Price schedule, Technical Specifications etc.) & required documents including original tender security in a sealed envelope by 14-00 Hours on 10/10/2023 at: Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013.				
	Opening Tender Document		Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013				
INFO	RMATION FOR E						
11.	Eligibility of Tenderer		As per Tender Document.				
12.	Brief Description of Goods & Related Services		Upgradation/ Implementation & Maintenance of Hosted Model Core Banking System for Sonal Bank Limited, India Operation				
13	Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time		04/10/2023; 15.00 Hours				
	No.		ntification of Tender	Price of Token	Tender Security Amount	Completion Time	
13.	SBLIO/02		ementation & Maintenance of Hosteding System for Sonali Bank Limited,	Rs =5,000/-	Rs.=11,55,000/-	120 (One Hundred & Twenty) Days	
PRO	CURING ENTITY	DETAILS					
14.	Name of Official	Inviting Tender	Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013, email: sblkolkata@sonalibank.in				
15.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013, email: sblkolkata@sonalibank.in				
16.	Address of Official Inviting Tender		Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013, email: sblkolkata@sonalibank.in				
17.	Contact Details		Rawshan Jahan, CEO & Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank Limited, India Operation, Wachel Molla Mansion(First Floor), 8 Lenin Sarani, Kolkata – 700013 Mobile No: +919830024868 Land line: +91-33-22282255-56(For more information).				

(Rawshan Jahan) CEO & Deputy General Manager Website- www.sonalibank.in

E-mail Address: sblkolkata@sonalibank.in